RECEIVED

In the Court of Appeals of Wisconsin

CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS OF WISCONSIN

District IV

Wisconsin Carry, Inc. and Thomas Waltz, Petitioners-Appellants

V.

The City of Madison, Respondent-Respondent

Appeal No. 2015AP000146

Appeal from the Judgment of the Dane County Circuit Court, The Hon. Ellen K. Berz

Reply Brief of Appellants

John R. Monroe Attorney for Appellants 9640 Coleman Road Roswell, GA 30075 678-362-7650 State Bar No. 01021542

Table of Contents

Table of Contents	2
Table of Authorities	3
Argument	5
I. WCI Agrees That Review Is De Novo	5
II.The Policy of the State Is To Limit Local Regulation of Firearms	5
III. MGO 3.14(4)(h) Authorizes Illegal Action	6
IV.Madison Cites the Wrong Version of Georgia's Preemption Statute	7
V. Madison's Other Potential End Runs Are Real	8
VI. Madison's "Property Rights" Theory Is Preempted	9
Certificate of Service	12
Certifications:	13

Table of Authorities

Cases

State v. Gilbert, 2012 WI 72, ¶ 39, 342 Wis. 2d 82, 816 N.W.2d 215	6
Sturm, Ruger & Co. v. City of Atlanta, 253 Ga.App.713, 560 S.E.2d 525 (2002)	7
Statutes	
O.C.G.A. § 16-11-173	8
Wis.Stats. § 66.0409	5, 6, 7
Other Authorities	
MGO 3.14(4)(h	6
